501912522 05/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mark Eric Nichols	03/16/2012	
Randy Leland Stull	03/16/2012	
Kristin Spurgeon	03/19/2012	
Henry Lynn Boyum	03/19/2012	
Charles Edward Boyer III	03/16/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APOGEE ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	4400 West 78th Street, Suite 520	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55435	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13280807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-6855 Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: coffey.krista@dorsey.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP - P

Address Line 2: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P223311.US.01
NAME OF SUDMITTED	Kriata Coffoy

Total Attachments: 3

source=223311usassign#page1.tif source=223311usassign#page2.tif source=223311usassign#page3.tif

501912522

REEL: 028167 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: P223311.US.01

Page 1 of 3

First Named Inventor: Mark Eric Nichols

Title: Specimen Viewing Device

WHEREAS, we, Mark Eric Nichols, a US citizen, residing at 216 2nd St. SW, Blooming Prairie, MN 55917; Randy Leland Stull, a US citizen, residing at 4451 Rose Street, Owatonna, MN 55060; Kristin Spurgeon, a US citizen, residing at 26205 620th Avenue, Brownsdale, MN 55918; Henry Lynn Boyum, a US citizen, residing at 916 3rd Avenue SE, Waseca, MN 56093; and Charles Edward Boyer, III, a US citizen, residing at 105 Shoreview Drive, Elysian, MN 56028, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled Specimen Viewing Device for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 13/280,807, filed October 25, 2011;

WHEREAS, Apogee Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 4400 West 78th St., Suite 520, Minneapolis, MN 55435 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this *loth* ay of *Mosch*, 2012.

chele Louise blew

NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

ASSIC	INM	EN	\mathbf{T}
--------------	-----	----	--------------

Attorney Docket No.: P223311.US.01

Page 2 of 3

First Named Inventor: Mark Eric Nichols

Title: Specimen Viewing Device

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MILLES STATE OF SLELL SS.

Louise blen

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 4 day of Massh, 2012.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 4 day of Musch, 2012.

hele Louise plan

PATENT

REEL: 028167 FRAME: 0047

A	SSI	G	N	Æ	N	T
	\sim \sim $-$		1 4 1		- 1	

Attorney Docket No.: P223311.US.01

Page 3 of 3

First Named Inventor: Mark Eric Nichols

Title: Specimen Viewing Device

Henry Lynn Boyn 3/19/12Henry Lynn Boyum (date)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KIMPESSA : SS. COUNTY OF Shell.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 19 day of March, 2012.

rechele Lauise blen

Charles Edward Boyer III (date) 3/16/12

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this March, 2012.

richele Louise blea

PATENT REEL: 028167 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 05/07/2012